MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

CHAP. 24

or reef, situated in Frenchman's bay, near Bar Harbor in the town of Eden, Hancock county, described as follows: A ledge or reef being at high water about two hundred feet in length and containing above ordinary high water mark about one-sixth of an acre, situated near and directly in front of a lot of land owned by said Rudolph E. Brunnow, together also with the shore connected with the same to low water mark.

Approved February 28, 1911.

Chapter 24.

Resolve in favor of the New England Fruit Show,

New England Fruit Show, in tayor of Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars to be expended under the direction of the commissioner of agriculture for expenses and premiums on Maine grown fruit at the New England Fruit Show to be held in Boston, Massachusetts, in the fall of nineteen hundred and eleven.

Approved February 28, 1911.

Chapter 25.

Resolve in favor of E. F. Coburn, of Andover, Maine.

E. F. Coburn, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of sixty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to E. F. Coburn, of Andover, Maine, to reimburse him for money paid out to complete the work of placing and re-setting buoys on Upper and Lower Richardson lakes for which an appropriation was made by the last legislature.

Approved February 28, 1911.

Chapter 26.

Resolve in favor of Louis Mitchell, Representative of Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indians.

Louis Mitchell, in favor of. Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars be and hereby is appropriated to pay Representative Louis Mitchell of the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, for his travel and attendance at this session of the legislature.

Approved February 28, 1911.